	100000400	U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of copy thereof.	102002492 Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original docum
1. Name of conveying party(ies): YINGWEI CHEN SHAOMIN PENG TSE-HUA LAN ZHUN ZHONG		Name: Koninklijke Philips Electronics Name: Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying page 1. No	Merger Change of Terms	Street Address: Groenewoudseweg 1  City: 5621 BA Eindhoven, The Netherlands Additional name(s) & address(es) attache  Yes X
application, is OCTOBER 19, 2001	ent number(s):	application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No.(s) NON YET	Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Philips Electronics North Internal Address:  Street Address: 580 White Plain		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed X Authorized to E
City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip	: 10591	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270  (Attach duplicate copy of this page pay deposit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
	1	

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

F:\WPDCCS\GR\m118grk0.ecC.doc

**RECORDED: 10/19/2001** 

USA - Domestic 4/87 702379

	SOLE/JOIN	r assignment	Docket No.	
For good and valuab assign, and transfe Koninklijke Philips Groenewoudseweg 1, representatives, in	r the entire right Electronics N.V. 5621 BA Eindhover	nt, title, and in ., having a place n, NL, its succe	nterest in the fo e of business at ssors, assigns, a	ollowing to and legal
DECODING OF OVERLAI (XX)	D AREAS OF VIDEO executed concurre executed onfiled in the Unit	as described in ently herewith,	t and Trademark C	application
	on	as S	erial Number	
(2) the f applications based extensions, and	oregoing applicat thereon, includin	tion and all others divisions, con	er U.S. and foreintinuations, reis	gn patent ssues, and
(3) all p	atents granted or	n these applicat	ions.	
I will proforegoing right, ti expense of the Assi testify in all lega infringement action desirable, or conve- invention or for per request that these	tle, and interest gnee, I agree to l proceedings inc s, and do all oth nient for securing rfecting title th	t to the fullest execute all paper cluding patent parer such acts whime and maintaining and maintaining and the Ass	ers, take all rig rosecutional acti ich may be necess ng patents on the signee. I author	equest at the htful oaths, ons and eary, foregoing
		r. nn		arh t- a
1 certify	that I have the i	tull right to co	nvey the above ri	gnts.
Oct 10, 2001	(signature)	My	<i></i>	Assignor
Date	(printed name)	YINGWEL CHEN		
Oct 9,2001	(signature)	SHAOMIN PENG	<u> </u>	Assignor
Date	(printed name)	SHAURIN PENG	_	
9ct. 15, 200	(signature') (printed name')	TSE-HUA LAN		Assignor
Oct 10, 2001	•	7171		<b>3</b>
Date Date	(signature) (printed name)	ZHUN ZHONG		Assignor
	,			
State of NEW YORK County of		)		
On this day	of	, 2001 befor	re me personally	appeared
known to me to be t acknowledged to me will.	he person(s) who that he/they exec	executed the focuted this assign	regoing assignment of his/thei	nt and r own free
		Notary Publi	C	<del></del>

PATENT REEL: 012460 FRAME: 0278